
P& Box 690, Jefferson City. Mo. 65102-0690

IN RE: SCOTT lAGER TRACKING ID: 31 9433E
120 W 12’ STREET. SUITE 1700
KANSAS CITY, RIO 64105

VOLUNTARY FORFEITURE AGREEMENT

It is hereby agreed by Scott lager and the Division of Consumer Aflairs ç’Di vision ) of

the Department of InNurance. Financial Institutions and ProfeNsional Registration, as follows:

MV H EREAS. Chiora Li ndlev—\1 ers. is the duly appoi med Di rector oJ the Depart meni ot

Insurance. Financial Institutions and Professional Registration, Stale of Missouri (hereinafter.

‘.flrectoi.’’ of the Department’). whose duties. pursuant to Chapters 374 and 375. RS Mo.

include the supervision and regulation of the husi ness of insurance;

WHEREAS. the Division is charged with investigating produ

engaged in the business of insurance pursuant to Sections 374.085 and 3

authorized by the Director to recommend enforcement action tinder

insurance
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WHEREAS. Scott Yager t’\aoer’) is a resident individual producer licensed with the

Department. pursuan I to Chapter 375, RSMo;

W HERE.A.S , the Di vision has received information Concerning Yager’ s Lu tue to report

its en iiinal history oii his 2018 LipplicLiliOn, vIiich is t violation of Section 374.210.1(1), RSMo

(Non Curn. Supp. 20! 4), and subjects Yager tu enforcement action by the Di rector:

WHEREAS. Yager has been informed of hR ight to counsel and of his right to contest

any attempt by the Department to refuse to issue his insurance producer license, and states that

he understands his rights to contest an such aclions:

AN[) WI-IFREAS, Yager acknowledges and admits for purposes of this Agreement and

tor purposes of any Itmmure action hv the Director or the D\ ision based on an :alddional violation

of the insurance laws or regulations by Yager, in whtch action the Director or the Di \ i sion

aHeges that the viohattons described herein lormn part of a cotirse of conduct, a business practice.

or other such series of similar violations, or that Iimture violations b Yager Lire committed

knowingly, inicntionaHy or iii coiisciot.is disregard of the law, that lie failed to report his criminal

hRtorv on his 2018 application, and that such conduct violated Section 374.2 10.1 (I). RS\lo:

NOW, THEREFORE, in lien of any recommendation or mmtiation liy the Division ot any

action based on the violation cited in this Agreement. and tfter being afforded the opportuni tv to

consult legal counsel, Yager does hereby voluntarily and knowingly surrender and forfeit the

stun of S250.00 (two hundred fifty dollars). such sum to he paid into the State School Nlonevs

Fund pursuant to Sections 374.046 and 374.280, RSMo.

\ager shall submit this sum to the Department h cashiers check or money order made

payable to the Slate School Moneys Fund no later than August 6, 2018.



The parties agree that, should the Director or the Division in the future allege a different

violation of the insLirance laws or regulations liv Yager. nothing in this Agreement shall preclude

the Director or the Division front introducing \‘ager’ s admissions coniw ned in tlii ,\greement as

evidence that the acts described herein form part ol a course of condtict. a btisine.s practice. or

other such series of snni tar violations, or for purposes ol showing that such later alleged acts are

committed [uiowinglv. intentionally or in conscious disregard of the law.
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Carrie Couch. Director
Di\ ision of Consumer Affairs

DATEI): foô /2*
Chiora Lindlev-Nlvers. Dirt tor
Depart inc n t of in sti rance . Fi Ii anc al
Institutions and Professional Reistration

Return original to:
Jodi Lehman
iN Ii s sour i Dcp ne Ot 0 t Ins tiranee.
Financial lnsiitutions and Professional Registration
P0 Box 4001
Jefferson City. MO 6502


